PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6512111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEPESMO LIMITED	01/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEPESMO LIMITED	
Street Address:	T C GROUP, LEVEL 1, DEVONSHIRE HOUSE	
Internal Address:	ONE MAYFAIR PLACE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1J 8AJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8812249
Patent Number:	10390804
Patent Number:	10743846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-375-0057

Email: chapatent@shumaker.com, cgraser@shumaker.com,

along@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK LLP

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A98890-146167-201578-759	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. ALEXANDER LONG, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/S. Alexander Long, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0148-672US-change-of-address-NEPESMO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055090 FRAME: 0595

506465335



Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street 704.375.0057 704.332.1197 fax

Suite 2200

Charlotte, North Carolina 28280-0002

www.shumaker.com

PATENTS TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS UNFAIR COMPETITION

TRADE SECRETS

S. ALEXANDER LONG, JR. 704.945.2911 Along@shumaker.com

Please note the change of address detailed below for the following U.S. Patents

8,812,249

Issue Date of Patent: 08-19-2014

10,390,804

Issue Date of Patent: 08-27-2019

10,743,846

Issue Date of Patent: 08-18-2020

Old Address NEPESMO LIMITED LEIGH SAXTON GREEN MUTUAL HOUSE, 70 CONDUIT STREET LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W1S 2GF

To

New Address NEPESMO LIMITED T C GROUP, LEVEL 1, DEVONSHIRE HOUSE ONE MAYFAIR PLACE LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W1J 8AJ

Respectfully Submitted,

/S. Alexander Long, Jr./

January 22, 2021

S. Alexander Long Jr. Attorney of Record Registration No. 57,675

RECORDED: 01/25/2021

PATENT REEL: 055090 FRAME: 0596